
First Call Process: ELCA Seminaries Contacts 
Seminary  Seminary Contact   Email Address  Phone Number 

 
Luther Seminary 
 

 
Ashley Wheeler, Candidacy Coordinator 

 
awheeler002@luthersem.edu 

 
(651) 641‐3492 
 

 
Lutheran School of Theology  
at Chicago 
 

 
Brooke Petersen, Director of MDiv & MA Programs 
and Coordinator for Candidacy 
 

 
brooke.petersen@lstc.edu 

 

 
Lutheran Theological Southern 
Seminary / Lenoir Rhyne 
University 
 

 
Brian Peterson, Coordinator of Internship 
 
Deborah Slice, Candidacy Coordinator 

 
brian.peterson@lr.edu 
 
deborah.slice@lr.edu 

 
 
 
(803) 461‐3200 
 

 
Pacific Lutheran Theological 
Seminary 
 

 
Leslie Veen, Associate Dean for Academic & Student 
Affairs 
 

 
lveen@plts.edu 

 
(510) 559‐2737 
 

 
Trinity Lutheran Seminary at 
Capital University 
 

 
Julie Hutson, Director of Contextual and 
Experiential Formation 
 

 
jhutson@capital.edu 

 
(614) 236‐6268 

 
 
United Lutheran Seminary 
 

 
Charles Leonard, Director of Field Formation 
 
Chelle Huth, Director of Field Formation, Lifelong 
Learning, Certificate Studies & TEEM Candidates 
 

 
cleonard@uls.edu  
 
chuth@uls.edu 

 
(215) 248‐6340 
 
(717) 338‐3038 
 
 

 
Wartburg Theological Seminary 
 

 
Liz Albertson, Vice President for Admissions & 
Student Services 
 

 
lalbertson@wartburgseminary.edu 

 
(608) 498‐5515 


